
CHATHAM COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM NO 1 TO BID# 2l-0110-5

FOR: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES FOR THE CHATHAM
COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONS, CLARIFICATIONS AND/OR
CI{ANGES:

1. Question: Will this bid be awarded to one vendor or numerous?

Answer: Please refer to section 4.3.5 where it states "The County reserves the right to

award in whole or in part whichever is deemed to be in its best interest."

2. Question: How often will the toilet tissue be ordered and in what quantities?

Answer: The Detention Center usually orders 300 cases every other month but this

quantity can change as the population increases or decreases.

3. Question: Does the Detention Center have a loading dock and/or forklift?
Answer: The Detention Center has both.

4. Question: What date are the samples needed by?

Answer: The samples are due at the time of bid opening.

BID DUE DATE EXTEND TO 2:OOPM,

SEPTEMBER 16,2021

ffiIRI,IiIF'OR

Seotem 1.2021

DATE

GARET H. JOYNER
ING DIRECTOR

CHATHAM COUNTY


